16V BRUSHLESS CORDLESS
IMPACT DRILL 50N.m
8669
16V
USER MANUAL 1
SPECIFICATIONS
Model 8669
Battery Type Lithium-ion
Battery Capacity 16V/2000mAh
Chuck Type Keyless Chuck
Chuck Size 10mm
No-Load Speed 0-450RPM
0-2000RPM
Impact Rate 0-30000BPM
Max Torque 50N·m
Max Capacity In Wood 25mm
Max Capacity In Metal 10mm
Max Capacity In Concrete 8mm
Body Material PA6+GF30
Dimensions 155×58.5×200mm
Weight 1.08kg (With 1pc Battery Pack)
Packaging BMC
Include 2pcs battery packs
1pc charger
16V BRUSHLESS CORDLESS IMPACT DRILL 50N.m2
PARTS LIST
16V
Speed Regulator
Reverse / Forward
Switch Button
Function Change
Keyless Chuck
LED
Switch Trigger
Battery Pack
USER MANUAL 3
 READ THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL BEFORE USE!
PURPOSE: Read all safety warnings, instructions, and regulations
provided with the electric tool. Failure to follow the instructions listed
below rnay result in electric shock, fire and/or serious injury.
Keep all warnings and instructions for reference. The term “electric
tool” in the warning refers to a commercially available (wired) electric
tool or a battery powered (wireless) electric tool.
.SAFETY OF WORKPLACE
- Keep the workplace clean and well-lit. Working in disorganized and
dark places can cause accidents.
- Do not operate electric tools in explosive atmospheres, such as near
flammable liquid, gas, or dust as the sparks they generate can ignite
dust or gas.
- Keep the electric tools away from children and bystanders during the
operation. Being distracted, you might end up losing control of the tool.
.ELECTRICAL SAFETY
- The plug of the electric tool must match the socket. Never modify
the plug in any way. Electric tools that need to be grounded cannot
use any conversion plug. Unmodified plugs and matching sockets will
reduce the risk of electric shock.
- Avoid human contact with grounding surfaces, such as pipes, cooling
fins, and refrigerators. If you touch the ground surface, you will increase
the risk of electric shock.
- Do not expose electric tools to rain or damp environments. Water
entering electric tools will increase the risk of electric shocks.
- Do not abuse the cord. Never carry, pull, or unplug electric tools
using their cords. Keep the cord away from heat, oil, sharp edges,
or moving parts. Damaged or twisted cords can increase the risk of
electric shock.
16V BRUSHLESS CORDLESS IMPACT DRILL 50N.m4
- When using electric tools outdoors, always use proper extension
cords suitable for outdoors. This will reduce the risk of electric shock.
- If it is impossible to avoid operating your electric tools in a humid
environment, use a residual current device (RCD) for protection. Using
an RCD can reduce the risk of electric shock.
- Electric tools will produce electromagnetic fields (EMF) that are
harmless to users. However, those living with a pacemaker and other
similar medical devices should consult the manufacturer and/or a
doctor before using these tools.
.PERSONAL SAFETY
- Keep alert, pay attention to the operation and keep awake when
operating electric tools. Do not operate electric tools when you feel tired,